

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOL AND MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

TO: Marijuana Control Board DATE: September 11, 2019

FROM: Erika McConnell, Director RE: Alaska Cannabis Exchange,

#12437, Retail Store

In May of 2019, the board upheld the Municipality of Anchorage's protest of this new license application with a 120-day abeyance, which expired on September 4, 2019.

Due to an unexpected medical emergency, the licensee is concerned that they will not meet the abeyance deadline. They are requesting a 120 day extension to the abeyance.

From: <u>Aaron Ralph</u>

To: <u>Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)</u>

Subject: Alaska Cannabis Exchange retail store license # 12437

Date: Monday, July 29, 2019 2:16:50 PM

Alaska Cannabis Exchange retail store license # 12437 would like to request an extension of the 120 day abeyance that was given on May 4th during the MCB board meeting. We had a family medical emergency that delayed our process with the municipality. Please call Aaron Ralph at 907-440-3400 with any questions Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely Aaron C Ralph